
NOVEMBER 2022
Notices and Diary Dates

Parish of Hythe

When anxiety was great

within me, your consolation

brought me joy. 

Psalm 94:19 

Welcome to our November notices and diary dates.
If  you have a notice to be included in future months, please email
churchoffice@stjohnshythe.org 
In order to help us save on our printing costs, if you don't already
receive this by email and would like to, please email
churchoffice@stjohnshythe.org 



Tuesday 1st November
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Wednesday 2nd November
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's

Friday 4th November
3:30-5:00pm Messy Church at St Anne's

Saturday 5th November
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's
10:00am-12:00pm Christmas Card Sale in St John's Hall

Sunday 6th November
9:30am Traditional Holy Communion Service at St John's
10:30am Contemporary Service and Kids' Church at St John's 
5:30pm Jubilatte Cafe Church in St John's Hall

Monday 7th November
10:30-11:30am Study Group in the Jordan Room

Tuesday 8th November
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Wednesday 9th November
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's
7:30pm PCC Meeting

Thursday 10th November
2:30pm Mothers' Union in St John's Hall

Saturday 12th November
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's



Sunday 13th November
10:30am Remembrance Service at St John's
5:30pm Evensong at St John's

Monday 14th November 
10:30-11:30am Study Group in the Jordan Room
7:30pm House Group at Marian Wride's

Tuesday 15th November
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Wednesday 16th November
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's

Saturday 19th November 
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Sunday 20th November 
9:30am Traditional Holy Communion Service at St John's
10:30am Contemporary Service and Kids' Church at St John's

Monday 21st November
10:30-11:30am Study Group in the Jordan Room 

Tuesday 22nd November
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Wednesday 23rd November
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's

Friday 25th November 
3:30pm Messy Church in St John's Hall



NOTICES

Volunteers Needed
We are still desperately needing volunteers for many different
roles within the church - both on a Sunday and during the
week. If there's any time you can spare, please speak to Lee or
one of office team who would love to chat more about this with
you. 

Saturday 26th November
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's
10:30am-1:00pm Christmas Fayre in St John's Hall
Start of the Christmas Tree Festival

Sunday 27th November
9:30am Said Communion Service at St John's
10:30am Contemporary Service and Kids Church at St John's
5:30pm Advent Carol Service at St John's 

Monday 28th November
10:30-11:30am Study Group in the Jordan Room
7:30pm House Group at Marian Wride's

Tuesday 29th November
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Wednesday 30th November
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's 


